4.2 CONTRACTOR warrants and guarantees that the Commodities, and each individual good 

or item, including all components and all installed accessories and equipment, shall be fit 
for the intended use of the Commodities and CONTRACTOR shall provide a warranty as 
to fitness of the Commodities for a period of three hundred sixty-five (365) days, or as 
specified Exhibit A, or the time designated in the standard factory warranty, whichever is 
longer.  The warranty will cover parts, labor and any necessary shipping for repair or 
replacement of the Commodities, or each individual good or item, including all